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County Direct Billing Tuition Reimbursement Plan 
for Doctoral Coursework 

District Contact 

Caroline Yes Tuition only-up to 9 credits per 
academic year. 

Penny Bradley 
bradley.penny@ccpsstaff.org 

Dorchester Yes Tuition and fees - MD rate only 
- 9 credits per academic year

Debbie Hubbard 
hubbardd@dcpsmd.org 

Kent Yes $250.00 per credit hour Bryn Kibler 
bkibler@kent.k12.md.us 

Queen Anne’s Yes $275.00 per credit  hour or 
$325.00 per credit hour for 
Doctoral 

Sarah Hause 
sarah.hause@qacps.org 

Somerset Yes $4200.00 for tuition and fees 
per academic year 

Edie Smith 
elsmith@somerset.k12.md.us 

Talbot Yes Tuition only - MD rate only - up 
to 9 credits per semester 

Regina Villers 
regina.villers@talbotschools.org 

Wicomico Yes $3,000.00 - tuition and 
mandatory fees per academic 
year 

Paige Larmore 
plarmore@wcboe.org  

Worcester Yes Tuition only - MD rate - up to 
12 credits per academic year. 
$731.00 per credit hour for 
non-MD and doctorate. 

Julie Phillips 
JAPhillips@worcesterk12.org 
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